3D NAND TLC Flash
(KIOXIA BiCS5 3D NAND) / (3D aSLC Mode)
    PHANES-S Series
USB 3.2 Flash Disk
   Document No. : 100-SMUFD-PSCT5X-G6
   Version No. : 02V1
   Date : October, 2023
 Product Features

 Certifications and Declarations
- Certifications: CE & FCC
- Declarations: RoHS2 & REACH
Remarks:
1. Support official S.M.A.R.T. Utility.
2. Sequential performance is based on CrystalDiskMark
5.1.2 with file size 1000MB
3. BiCS means Bit Cost Scalable Technology.
BiCS FLASH is a trademark of KIOXIA Corporation.
 Order Information
- 3 - |  APRO USB3.2 Flash Disk (3D-NAND) PHANES-S Series
Order Information
I. Part Number List
 APRO Kioxia BiCS-5 3D-NAND USB3.2 Flash Disk PHANES-S Series
Product Picture Capacity Standard grade (0ºC ~ 70ºC)
64GB SMUFD064G-PSCT5-6
128GB SMUFD128G-PSCT5-6
256GB SMUFD256G-PSCT5-6
512GB SMUFD512G-PSCT5-6
 APRO Kioxia BiCS-5 3D-aSLC USB3.2 Flash Disk PHANES-S Series
Product Picture Capacity Standard grade (0ºC ~ 70ºC)
16GB SMUFD016G-PSCT5AS-6
32GB SMUFD032G-PSCT5AS-6
64GB SMUFD064G-PSCT5AS-6
128GB SMUFD128G-PSCT5AS-6
II. Part Number Decoder:
X1 X2 X3 X4 X5 X6 X7 X8 X9－X11 X12 X13 X14 X15－X17
X1 : Grade
S : Standard Grade – operating temp. 0º C ~ 70 º C
X2 : The material of case
M : Semi-metal
X3 X4 X5 : Product category
UFD : USB Flash Disk
X6 X7 X8 X9 : Capacity
016G: 16GB 128G: 128GB
032G: 32GB 256G: 256GB
064G: 64GB 512G: 512GB
X11 : Controller
P : PHANES Series
X12 : Controller version
R : PHISON 2251-11
X13 : Controller Grade
C : Commercial grade
X14 : Flash IC
T : KIOXIA NAND Flash IC
X15 : Flash IC grade / Type
5 : KIOXIA BiCS5 3D-NAND Flash IC.
AS : KIOXIA 3D NAND Flash IC w/aSLC Technology.
X17 : Casing Generation
6 : G6 Housing
 Contents
- 4 - |  APRO USB3.2 Flash Disk (3D-NAND) PHANES-S Series
Revision History
Revision Description Date
1.0 Initial release. 2023/07/11
2.0 Add. 3D aSLC solution 2023/09/18
2.1
Add. 3D NAND 512GB
Add. 3D aSLC 128GB
2023/10/17
 Contents
- 5 - |  APRO USB3.2 Flash Disk (3D-NAND) PHANES-S Series
Contents
0BProduct Features ............................................................................................................. - 2 -